The following table and the accompanying notes below explain the original measurement categories under IAS 39
and the new measurement categories under IFRS 9 for each class of the Company’s financial assets and financial
liabilities as at 1 October 2018.

The effect of adopting IFRS 9 on the carrying amounts of financial assets at 1 October 2018 relates solely to the new
impairment requirements. There was no change in classification of financial liabilities from prior years.

Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 30th September 201955

Sasini PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019 (CONTINUED)

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
(x) New standards, amendments and interpretations (Continued)

(i) New standards, amendments and interpretations effective and adopted during the year (continued)
(b) IFRS 9 Financial Instruments - continued

Classification and measurement of financial assets and liabilities - continued

Group

Note
Original
classification
Under IAS 39

New
classification
under IFRS 9

Original carrying
amount under

IAS 39

IFRS 9
adjustment

New carrying
amount under

IFRS 9

Financial assets KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000

Trade and other receivables 5(b) Loans and
receivables Amortised cost 461,125 (45,105) 416,020

Due from related parties 26 Loans and
receivables Amortised cost 1,000 - 1,000

Bank balances and short
term deposits 27 Loans and

receivables Amortised cost 1,135,609 (4,749) 1,130,860

Totals 1,597,734 (49,854) 1,547,880

Company

Note
Original
classification
Under IAS 39

New
classification
under IFRS 9

Original carrying
amount under

IAS 39

IFRS 9
adjustment

New carrying
amount under

IFRS 9

Financial assets KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000 KShs ‘000

Trade and other receivables 5(b) Loans and
receivables Amortised cost 206,060 (38,836) 167,224

Due from related parties 26 Loans and
receivables Amortised cost 802,082 (8,656) 793,426

Bank balances and short
term deposits 27 Loans and

receivables Amortised cost 147,162 - 147,162

Totals 1,155,304 (47,492) 1,107,812

Transition
Changes in accounting policies resulting from the adoption of IFRS 9 have been applied prospectively using the cumulative
effect method.

(ii) New standards, amendments and interpretations in issue but not yet effective for the year ended 30 September 2019
A number of new standards, amendments to standards and interpretations are not yet effective for the year ended 30 September
2019, and have not been applied in preparing these financial statements.
The Group and Company does not plan to adopt these standards early. These are summarised below;

New standard or amendments